South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 26, 2024, 12:47:02 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 3062 General Bill, By Kirsh and Rodgers
Summary: Checks, fraudulent; state agencies, cost of collecting dishonored checks; Banks and Savings and Loans

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 11 OF TITLE 34, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO BANK
DEPOSITS, BY ADDING SECTION 34-11-140 SO AS TO AUTHORIZE A STATE AGENCY TO ESTABLISH, COLLECT, AND
RETAIN A FINE TO COVER THE COST OF COLLECTING A DISHONORED CHECK.

12/09/98
12/09/98
01/12/99
01/12/99
01/27/99
02/02/99
02/02/99
02/03/99
02/04/99
02/04/99

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-27

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-27

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-5
Amended HJ-19

Read second time HJ-19

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-23

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-11

Page 1 of 1



