South Carolina Legislature

May 26, 2024, 12:47:02 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 3062 General Bill, By Kirsh and Rodgers

Summary: Checks, fraudulent; state agencies, cost of collecting dishonored checks; Banks and Savings and Loans
A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 11 OF TITLE 34, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO BANK
DEPOSITS, BY ADDING SECTION 34-11-140 SO AS TO AUTHORIZE A STATE AGENCY TO ESTABLISH, COLLECT, AND
RETAIN A FINE TO COVER THE COST OF COLLECTING A DISHONORED CHECK.

12/09/98	House	Prefiled
12/09/98	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/12/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-27
01/12/99	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-27
01/27/99	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-5
02/02/99	House	Amended HJ-19
02/02/99	House	Read second time HJ-19
02/03/99	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-23
02/04/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
02/04/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-11